PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sarnoff Corporation	08/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dialog Imaging System GmbH	
Street Address:	Neue Strasse 95	
City:	D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5949918
Application Number:	10043768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: cathys@saileackerman.com

Correspondent Name: Saile Ackerman LLC Address Line 1: 28 Davis Avenue

Address Line 4: Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SARNOFF TO DIS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen B Ackerman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sarnoff to DI#page1.tif source=Sarnoff to DI#page2.tif

80.00

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0592

For	X U.S. and/or	X Foreign Rights
For	X Application(s) and/or	X Patent(s)
Ву	Inventor(s) or	X Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:		:	•		•
SARNOFF CORPO	RATION				•
201 Washington Road	<u> </u>				•
Princeton, New Jersey Address USA	/ 08540				
Nationality hereby sell, assign a	and transfer to				·
ASSIGNEE:				į	
DIALOG IMAGING	SYSTEMS GMB	Н			
Neue Strasse 95, D- Address	73230 Kirchheim/Te	ck-Nabern, Germany	<u>.</u>	·	
Germany Nationality					
and the successors,	assigns and legal	representatives of	fthe ASSIGNE	E .	
(complete one of the				- :	
x the entire right, t	itle and interest				
an undivided	percent (%) interest			
x and in all foreign	k the following box countries	/f foreign rights are			
in and to any and all patents, as follows:	inventions and im	provements which	are disclosed	in the patent appli	cations and
Pending US Applic	ation(s)		•		
Docket Number DSR14043	Application No. 10/043,768	Filing Date 1/10/02		• .	

Issued US Patent(s)

Docket Number	Patent No.	Issue Date
DSR12295	5,949,918	9/7/99

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I / We have signed this

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, Patent Applications and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	8 24/06	(Date of signing)
		Signatury of ASSIGNOR
If ASSIGNOR is	s a legal entity comple	te the following information Beert J. Levin
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to

ce President General Counsel

sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR